  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
January, 2012 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MBRD320/D
MBRD320G, SBRD8320G,
MBRD330G, SBRD8330G,
MBRD340G, SBRD8340G,
MBRD350G, SBRD8350G,

mA
3. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle  2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MBRD320G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
SBRD8320G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MBRD320RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
MBRD320T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
SBRD8320T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
MBRD330G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
SBRD8330G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MBRD320G, SBRD8320G, MBRD330G, SBRD8330G, MBRD340G, SBRD8340G,
MBRD350G, SBRD8350G, MBRD360G, SBRD8360G
3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†Package
MBRD330RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
MBRD330T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
SBRD8330T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
MBRD340G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
SBRD8340G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MBRD340RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
MBRD340T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
SBRD8340T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
MBRD350G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
SBRD8350G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MBRD350RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
SBRD8350RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
MBRD350T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
SBRD8350T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
MBRD360G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
SBRD8360G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MBRD360RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
SBRD8360RLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
1,800 Tape & Reel
MBRD360T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2,500 Tape & Reel
SBRD8360T4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)